

## Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000232  
Date 24 July 2018

### ***Appliance Recycling***

#### **Request:**

Please could you provide me with the following information:

1. Are there white goods (fridges, washing machines, tumble dryers) recycling facilities in the local authority area?  
[Yes, at the 2 Household Waste Recycling Centre \(HWRC\) sites.](#)
2. If yes in what form for white goods a) council collection service b) municipal recycling facility c) both?  
[Council collection service and drop off facility at the 2 HWRC sites.](#)
3. Are there small appliance (e.g. irons, toasters, kettles) recycling facilities in the local authority area?  
[Yes, at the 2 HWRC sites.](#)
4. Are there on-street municipal recycling facilities (e.g. appliance bins) for small appliances in the local authority area?  
[No](#)
5. Is there advice available for local residents on recycling appliances on the local authorities website?  
[Yes](#)